 UA1 Series
nt
n.
k
n
d.
ut
.

I/O Options
Inputs
Each input can be programmed as TTL, CMOS, or Schmitt Trigger, with or without a pull up or pull down res
Fast Output Buffer
Fast output buffers are able to source or sink 2 to 18mA at 3.3Vaccording to the chosen option. 36mA achi
using 2 pads.
Part Number Max Pad Count
Full Programmable
Usable Pads
Routable Gates
Equivalent FPGA
Gates
UA1044 44 36 3729 14916
UA1068 68 60 11760 47044
UA1084 84 76 19734 78936
UA1100 100 92 29760 119040
UA1120 120 112 42211 168844
UA1132 132 124 52222 208888
UA1144 144 136 63298 253192
UA1160 160 152 79866 319464
UA1184 184 176 107538 430152
UA1208 208 200 131324 525296
UA1228 228 220 160020 640080
UA1256 256 240 204552 818208
UA1304 304 288 292288 1169152
UA1352 352 336 369164 1476656
UA1388 388 372 451269 1805076
UA1432 432 416 565431 2261724
UA1484 484 468 658314 2633256
UA1540 540 516 826353 3305412
UA1600 600 576 1025460 4101840
UA1700 700 676 1407636 5630544
UA1800 800 776 1691906 6767624
UA1900 900 876 2151765 8607060
UA1976 976 952 2306609 9226436
Rev. A - 30 March, 2000 2
 UA1 Series
eously,
The